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First
David
Kealan
Aoife
David
Mirian
David
Cormac
Rosie
Luke
Sionna
Monika
Cormac
Shane
Aidan
Maya
Kealan
Kate
Jack
David
Miriam
Noel
Kealan
Dineka
Niamh
Cian
Maebh
Grace
Michael
Maebh
Kealan
Xena
David
Mirian
Sionna
Miriam
Patrick
Kealan
Tom
Xena
Miriam
Patrick
Kealan
Monika
Luke
Aoibhe
Hannah
Eoin
Noel
Karen
Laura
Genna
Alyssa
Anna
Monika
Miriam
Kealan
Noel
Eoin
Aoibhe
Kealan
Monika
Colm
Eoin
Grace
Maebh
Luke
Kate
Noel
Karen

IRISH ROWING ARCHIVES

Coastal International Representation Database (Worlds & Europeans) 2019-2025

Surname
Hussey
Mannix
Lynch
Hussey
Sheehan
Hussey
Kelly
Temple
Keaney
Healey
Dukarska
Benson
Rafferty
Kearney
Fleming
Mannix
Verling
O'Donovan
Hussey
Sheehan
Creedon
Mannix
Maguire
Doogan
MacSuibhne
McNamara
Masterson
O'Boyle
McNamara
Mannix
Jordan
Hussey
Sheehan
Healy
Sheehan
Boomer
Mannix
Stafford
Jordan
Sheehan
Boomer
Mannix
Dukarska
Noonan
Horan
Balfe

Balfe
Creedon
McCarthy
O'Mahony
Symes
Mannix
Verling
Dukarska
Sheehan
Mannix
Creedon
O'Connell
Horan
Mannix
Dukarska
Murphy
Balfe
Masterson
McNamara
Noonan
Verling
Creedon
Mccarthy

Club
Portmagee
Rosscarbery
Portmagee
Portmagee
Castletownbere
Portmagee
Arklow

Arklow

Donegal Bay
Donegal Bay
Killorglin

St Michael's

St Michael's

St Michael's
Workmans
Rosscarbery
Ring

Ring
Portmagee
Castletownbere
Ring
Rosscarbery
Kincasslagh
Kincasslagh
Loughros Point
Donegal Bay
Donegal Bay
Loughros Point
Donegal Bay
Rosscarbery
Arklow
Portmagee
Castletownbere
Arklow
Castletownbere
Loughross Point
Rosscarbery
Killurin

Arklow
Castletownbere
Loughros Point
Rosscarbery
Killorglin
Courtmacsherry
Killorglin
Shannon

St Michael's
Ring

Ring

Passage West
Wicklow
Rosscarbery
Rosscarbery
Killorglin
Castletownbere
Rosscarbery
Ring

Lee

Killorglin
Rosscarbery
Killorglin

St Michael's

St Michael's
Donegal Bay
Donegal Bay
Courtmacsherry
Ring

Ring

Ring

Year
2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Competition

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
European Coastal Championships
World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

World Beach Finals

B/E

W W W W EWWWwWE®E®@MMMMMMMMOEP ©@ ® ® ©® ©@ @@ MMMMMMMMEPT PO OO EEEEEEEEEEEEDETEEEEEEDEEEEEEEDD

Venue

Shenzhen

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras

Oeiras
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
Saundersfoot
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian

La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
La Seyne-sur-Mer
Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Barletta

Event
CM1X
CM1X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CW1X
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CW1X
CM1X
CM2X
CM2X
CIW1X
CM1X
CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CIw2x
CIw2x
CIM1X
CIW1X
CM1X
CW1X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CW1X
CW1X
CM1X
CM1X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CM1X
CW1X
CIM1X
CIW1X
CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CMIx2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CW1X
CW1X
CM1X
CM1X
CIM1X
CIW1X
CM1X
CW1X
CIM2X
CIM2X
CIw2x
CIw2x
CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X

Placing
Rep
Heat
Rep
Rep
Rep
QF
QF
QF
QF
QF
5
OF
QF
QF
Rep
TT2
Rep
Rep
OF
OF
QF
QF
QF
QF
QF
Rep
Rep
QF
QF
4
Rep
Rep
Rep
13
9
8
7
13
13
10
10
QF
3
QF
Heat
QF
QF
Heat
Heat
12
12

12

10
OF
OF
T2
SF
QF
QF
Rep
Rep
QF
QF
OF
OF



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
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Kealan
Monika
Alex
Rhiannon
David
Jack
Oran
Anna
Sadhbh
Kealan
Monika
Ronan
Monika
John
Kealan
Xena
Monika
Sadhbh
Roisin
Elsey
Monika
Jack
Oran
Aidan
Kealan
Jack
Grace
Noel
Niamh
Miriam
Xena
Adam
Kealan
David
Sean
Isabella
Luke
Thomas
Kate
Gabrielle
Sophia
Donagh
Miriam
Rian
Emma
Isabel
David

First
Michael
Jack
Frank
Grace
Maebh
Jack
Seleena
Seleena
Eva
Tadhg
Luke
Anna
Gabrielle
Hannah
Isabella
Jack
Eoin
Aidan
Oran
Hannah
Eoin
Jack

Mannix
Dukarska
Byrne
O'Donoghue
Hussey
Hehir
O'Donoghue
Verling
O'Sullivan
Mannix
Dukarska
Byrne
Dukarska
Barry
Mannix
Jordan
Dukarska
O'Sullivan
Manning
Symons
Dukarska
Hehir
0O'Donovan
Barry
Mannix
Hehir
Masterson
Creedon
Doogan
Sheehan
Jordan
Grace
Mannix
Hussey
Harte
Monaghan
Nixon
Sheridan
Dunne
O'Donoghue
Monaghan
Claffey
Sheehan
Claffey
Fagan
O'Byrne
Hussey

Rosscarbery
Killorglin
Shandon
Killorglin
Portmagee
Rosscarbery
Ring

Ring
Killorglin
ULRC
Killorglin
Shandon
Killorglin
Kilmacsimon
ULRC
Arklow
Killorglin
Killorglin
Passage West
Passage West
Killorglin
Rosscarbery
Ring

Ring

ULRC
Rosscarbery
Donegal Bay
Ring
Kincasslagh
Castletownbere
Arklow
ULRC

ULRC
Portmagee
Waterford
Shandon
Kilmacsimon
Sligo
Wicklow
Rosscarbery
Shandon
UGBC
Castletownbere
UGBC

UGBC

UGBC
Portmagee

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
European Beach Sprints
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
World Beach Finals
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Barletta
Barletta
Barletta
Barletta
Barletta
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Gdansk
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Genoa
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya
Antalya

CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CM1X
CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CIW1X
CM1X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CW1X
CM1X
CM1X
CW1X
CW1X
CIW1X
CIw2x
CIw2x
CW1X
CM1X
CM2X
CM2X
CM1X
CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CIM1IX/CIMix2X
CIW1X/CIMix2X
CM2X
CM2X
CIw2x
CIw2x
CW1X
CMix2X/CMix4X+
CMix2X
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+
CMix4X+

Coastal International Representation Database (Coupe de la Jeunesse) 2023-2025

Surname
O'Boyle
O'Donovan
Beechenor
Masterson
McNamara
Hehir
Connolly
Connolly
Shovlin
O'Conchuir
Nixon
Verling
O'Donoghue
Balfe
Collins
Rafferty
Balfe
Barry
O'Donoghue
Balfe

Balfe
Hehir

Club

Loughros Point
Ring

Ring

Donegal Bay
Donegal Bay
Rosscarbery
Rosscarbery
Ring

Loughros Point
Courtmacsherry
Kilmacsimon
Ring

Ring

Shannon
Shannon

St Michael's

St Michael's
Ring

Ring

Shannon

St Michael's
Rosscarbery

Year
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Competition
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe

B/E
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Venue
Donoratico
Donoratico
Donoratico
Donoratico
Donoratico
Donoratico
Donoratico
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares
Los Alcazares

Event
CIM1X
CIM2X
CIM2X
CIw2x
CIwW2x

CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CIW1X
CIW1X

CM1X

CM1X
CIw2x
CIw2x
CIw2x
CIw2x
CIM2X
CIM2X
CIM2X
CIM2X

CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CIMix2X

QF
QF
QF
QF
QF
QF
QF
QF
Rep
OF
OF
OF
Rep

OF
TT2/1T2
OF/TT2
QF
QF
Rep
Rep
T2
TT2/Rep
TT2
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep

Placing
3
Heat
Heat
Heat
Heat
QF
QF
TT1
TT1
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
QF
QF
QF



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
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Grace Masterson Donegal Bay
Cillian Leslie Muckross
Aidan Barry Ring

Conor Kelly Ring

Eibhear O'Farrell Ring

Oisin Mooney Loughros Point
Brendan Shaw Loughros Point
Roisin Manning Passage West
Joshua Kelly-Dunn Passage West
Jack Tuite Neptune

Erika Morrow Loughros Point
Ava Sexton Courtmacsherry
Emma Crowley Rosscarbery
Eve 0O'Donovan Commercial
Maeve McLoughlin Wicklow

Maria Murphy Killorglin

Ava O'Sullivan Killorglin

2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
Coupe
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Los Alcazares
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz
Cédiz

CIMix2X
CAM1X
CAM1X
am2x
am2x
am2x
am2x

CIM1ix2X
CIM1ix2X
CIM1ix2X
CIM1ix2X
CJW1X
CW1X
CJw2x
CJw2x
CJw2x
CJw2x

Coastal International Representation Database (Home International) 2022-2025

First Surname Club

Cormac Benson St Michael's
Maebh MacNamara Donegal Bay
Kate Verling Ring

Jack O'Donovan Ring

Monika Dukarska Killorglin

Noel Creedon Ring

Karen McCarthy Ring

Davin Jennings Kilmacsimon
Eoin O'Connell Lee

Miriam Sheehan Castletownbere
Finnian Mannix Rosscarbery
Grace Hurley Rosscarbery
Luke Keaney Donegal Bay
Niamh Kilgallen Neptune

Rory O'Connor Cairndhu
Niamh Lordan Kilmacsimon
Lucy Bracken Loughros Point
Michael O'Boyle Loughros Point
Maebh MCNamara Donegal Bay
Alexander Grahamsmythe Commercial
Eoin O'Connell Lee

Eva Shovlin Loughros Point
Kate Verling Ring

Neil O'Sullivan Ring

Miriam Sheehan Castletownbere
Luke Nunan Courtmacsherry
Gabrielle O'Donoghue Rosscarbery
Jack Hehir Rosscarbery
Anna Verling Ring

Aidan Barry Ring

Siobhan Lordan Kilmacsimon
Aidan Crowley Kilmacsimon
Katie Dunne Wicklow

Jacy Moylan Wicklow

Heat eliminated at Heat stage

Rep - elimitated at Repechage

QF - Eliminated at Quarter Final (last 8)
OF - Eliminated at Octo Final (Last 16)
TT1 - Eliminated at Time Trial 1

TT2 - Eliminated at Time Trial 2

B = Beach Sprint Events
E = Endurance Events

www.irishrowingarchives.com

Year
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

Competition

Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
Home International
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Venue

St Andrew's

St Andrew's

St Andrew's

St Andrew's

St Andrew's

St Andrew's

St Andrew's

St Andrew's
Saoundersfoot
Saoundersfoot
Saoundersfoot
Saoundersfoot
Saoundersfoot
Saoundersfoot
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Bournmouth
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo
Portnoo

Event
CIM1X
CIW1X

CIMix2X
CIMix2X

CW1X
CMix2X
CMix2X

CM1X
CIM1X

CW1X

CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X

CM1X

CW1X
CMix2X
CMix2X

CU23Mix2X
CU23Mix2X
CIM1X
CIW1X
CIMix2X
CIMix2X

CW1X

CM1X
CIW1X
CIM1X

CIMix2X
CIMix2X
CU23Mix2X
CU23Mix2X
CMix2X
CMix2X

irishrowingarchives@gmail.com

QF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

23429339

OF
OF
OF

Placing
1
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http://www.irishrowingarchives.com/
mailto:irishrowingarchives@gmail.com

